STUDENT SENATE BILL 2023-1096

TITLE: A Resolution Recognizing the Outstanding Efforts of Jerome Scott II

AUTHOR: Senator Raj Mia

SPONSORS: Judiciary Vice-Chair Joaquin R.C. Marcelino, Senator Matthew Reich, Senator Laurie Wang, Senator Saketh Damera

WHEREAS, the University of Florida Student Senate recognizes the crucial role played by the Office of Student Government Advising and Operations in ensuring the smooth functioning of the student government[1]; and

WHEREAS, the University of Florida Student Senate acknowledges the dedicated and outstanding efforts of Jerome Scott II, the Associate Director of Student Government Advising and Operations, in providing valuable guidance and support to the Student Senate[2]; and

WHEREAS, Jerome Scott II has worked tirelessly to promote transparency, inclusivity, and accountability in the functioning of the Student Senate, and has been instrumental in ensuring that the needs and concerns of the student body are effectively addressed;

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the University of Florida Student Senate commends and praises the outstanding efforts of Jerome Scott II, and expresses its gratitude for his unwavering commitment to the success of the Student Senate.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the University of Florida Student Senate hereby recognizes Jerome Scott II as an invaluable asset to the Student Senate and the broader university community, and expresses its continued support for his efforts to promote excellence and integrity in student governance.

Proviso: A copy of this resolution shall be sent to Jerome Scott II and the Office of Student Government Advising and Operations.

[1]https://sg.ufl.edu/about/about-sgao/

[2] https://sg.ufl.edu/about/about-sgao/meet-our-staff/